DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Agenda

ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee

Commissioner Ted Terry (Chair) Commissioner Mereda Davis Johnson **Commissioner Michelle Long Spears**

Thursday, June 27, 2024

2:15 PM

Special Called Meeting

Meeting Started At:

Attendees:

I. MINUTES

Commission District(s): All 2024-0824

Minutes for the June 20, 2024, Special Called Employee Relations and

Public Safety Committee Meeting

II. DISCUSSION

2023-0558 Commission District(s): All Commission Districts

A Resolution requesting a study regarding the possibility of establishing a

police civilian review board in DeKalb County.

III. AGENDA ITEM

New Agenda Items

2024-0683 Commission District(s): ALL

> CO - Change Order No. 8 to Contract No. 1010560 Computer Aided Dispatch (CAD) System (Multiyear): for use by the Departments of E-911 and Fire Rescue (FR). This contract consists of providing an enhanced CAD system for receiving and responding to the County's emergency 911 calls. This request seeks to add an interface from DeKalb CAD to AMR Imagetrend Record Management System and to add annual support costs for

> the Rapid SOS interface. Awarded to CentralSquare Technologies (TriTech

Software Systems). Amount Not To Exceed: \$46,361.21.

2024-0732 Commission District(s): All

CO - Change Order No. 2 to Contract No. 1239452 for Employee Assistance Program (Multiyear Contract): for use by the Department of Human Resources & Merit System (HRMS). This contract consists of psychological counseling for all County employees for both personal and work stress-related conditions and/or other issues. This request seeks to increase the contract funds and term through December 31, 2025. Awarded to Keystone Peer review Organization (KEPRO), LLC. Amount Not To Exceed: \$124,800.00.

Meeting Ended At:		

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC